40 Wa�
2019
FEATURES：
 2”X2” DIL Package
 2:1 Wide Input Range
 100% Burned In
 High Efficiency Up To 91%

No-
Load
(mA
TYP)
Full
Load
(mA
TYP)
Vdc
Full
Load
(mA)
uF %TYP
99D-12S03R2NL 9-18 120 3125 3.3 10000 16000 88
99D-12S05R2NL 9-18 130 3703 5 8000 10000 90
99D-12S12R2NL 9-18 50 3750 12 3300 2000 88
99D-12S15R2NL 9-18 50 3721 15 2650 1200 89
99D-12D12R2NL 9-18 60 3752 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 89
99D-12D15R2NL 9-18 60 3764 ±15 ±1340 ±680 89
99D-24S03R2NL 18-36 70 1544 3.3 10000 16000 89
99D-24S05R2NL 18-36 80 1831 5 8000 10000 91
99D-24S12R2NL 18-36 30 1833 12 3300 2000 90
99D-24S15R2NL 18-36 30 1840 15 2650 1200 90
99D-24D12R2NL 18-36 30 1855 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 90
99D-24D15R2NL 18-36 30 1861 ±15 ±1340 ±680 90
99D-48S03R2NL 36-75 40 763 3.3 10000 16000 90
99D-48S05R2NL 36-75 50 915 5 8000 10000 91
99D-48S12R2NL 36-75 30 916 12 3300 2000 90
99D-48S15R2NL 36-75 30 920 15 2650 1200 90
99D-48D12R2NL 36-75 30 927 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 90
99D-48D15R2NL 36-75 30 930 ±15 ±1340 ±680 90
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:o 2017/6/2
99D-R2 SERIES
Temperature Derating Graph

Efficiency
Vdc
No-
Load
(mA
TYP)
Full
Load
(mA
TYP)
Vdc
Full
Load
(mA)
uF %TYP
99D-12S03R3NL 9-18 160 2471 3.3 8000 16000 89
99D-12S05R3NL 9-18 160 3745 5 8000 10000 89
99D-12S12R3NL 9-18 60 3752 12 3340 1800 89
99D-12S15R3NL 9-18 60 3708 15 2670 1200 90
99D-12D12R3NL 9-18 60 3795 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 88
99D-12D15R3NL 9-18 60 3806 ±15 ±1340 ±680 88
99D-24S03R3NL 18-36 90 1235 3.3 8000 16000 89
99D-24S05R3NL 18-36 90 1851 5 8000 10000 90
99D-24S12R3NL 18-36 50 1855 12 3340 1800 90
99D-24S15R3NL 18-36 50 1833 15 2670 1200 91
99D-24D12R3NL 18-36 50 1876 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 89
99D-24D15R3NL 18-36 50 1882 ±15 ±1340 ±680 89
99D-48S03R3NL 36-75 70 611 3.3 8000 16000 90
99D-48S05R3NL 36-75 70 925 5 8000 10000 90
99D-48S12R3NL 36-75 40 917 12 3340 1800 91
99D-48S15R3NL 36-75 40 916 15 2670 1200 91
99D-48D12R3NL 36-75 40 938 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 89
99D-48D15R3NL 36-75 40 941 ±15 ±1340 ±680 89
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:2 2018/03/06
99D-R3 SERIES
Temperature Derating Graph

No-
Load
(mA
TYP)
Full
Load
(mA
TYP)
Vdc
Full
Load
(mA)
uF Max %TYP
99DW-24S03R2NL 9-36 100 1544 3.3 10000 16000 89
99DW-24S05R2NL 9-36 110 1851 5 8000 10000 90
99DW-24S12R2NL 9-36 40 1875 12 3300 2000 88
99DW-24S15R2NL 9-36 40 1882 15 2650 1000 88
99DW-24D12R2NL 9-36 40 1897 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 88
99DW-24D15R2NL 9-36 40 1903 ±15 ±1340 ±680 88
99DW-48S03R2NL 18-75 70 763 3.3 10000 16000 89
99DW-48S05R2NL 18-75 80 925 5 8000 10000 90
99DW-48S12R2NL 18-75 30 937 12 3300 2000 88
99DW-48S15R2NL 18-75 30 941 15 2650 1000 88
99DW-48D12R2NL 18-75 30 948 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 88
99DW-48D15R2NL 18-75 30 951 ±15 ±1340 ±680 88
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:o 2017/6/2
99DW-R2 SERIES
Temperature Derating Graph

Efficiency
Vdc
No-
Load
(mA
TYP)
Full
Load
(mA
TYP)
Vdc
Full
Load
(mA)
uF Max %TYP
99DW-24S03R3NL 9-36 90 1235 3.3 8000 16000 89
99DW-24S05R3NL 9-36 90 1851 5 8000 10000 90
99DW-24S12R3NL 9-36 50 1876 12 3340 1800 89
99DW-24S15R3NL 9-36 50 1875 15 2670 1200 89
99DW-24D12R3NL 9-36 50 1897 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 88
99DW-24D15R3NL 9-36 50 1903 ±15 ±1340 ±680 88
99DW-48S03R3NL 18-75 60 617 3.3 8000 16000 89
99DW-48S05R3NL 18-75 60 925 5 8000 10000 90
99DW-48S12R3NL 18-75 40 927 12 3340 1800 90
99DW-48S15R3NL 18-75 40 927 15 2670 1200 90
99DW-48D12R3NL 18-75 40 948 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 88
99DW-48D15R3NL 18-75 40 951 ±15 ±1340 ±680 88
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:2 2018/03/06
99DW-R3 SERIES
Temperature Derating Graph